Lumark
TCRS / TCRL
TRACER
Solid State LED
FLOODLIGHT
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Heavy-duty, die-cast aluminum

L70
(Hours)
Up to 40°C 90% 153,000
TCRS / TCRL TRACER FLOOD
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stock SKUs
Small
TCRS5S=Tracer Small 5W, 550 lumens, Spot Distribution
TCRS5M=Tracer Small 5W, 550 lumens, Medium Distribution
TCRS5W=Tracer Small 5W, 550 lumens, Wide Distribution
TCRS8S=Tracer Small 8W, 850 lumens, Spot Distribution
TCRS8M=Tracer Small 8W, 850 lumens, Medium Distribution
TCRS8W=Tracer Small 8W, 850 lumens, Wide Distribution
Large
TCRL15S=Tracer Large 15W, 1,600 lumens, Spot Distribution
TCRL15M=Tracer Large 15W, 1,600 lumens, Medium Distribution
TCRL20M=Tracer Large 20W, 2,200 lumens, Medium Distribution
TCRL26S=Tracer Large 26W, 2,900 lumens, Spot Distribution
TCRL26M=Tracer Large 26W, 2,900 lumens, Medium Distribution
NOTES: Options not available with stock products. Refer to standard ordering information to add options. Stock fixture is 4000K, dimming, 120-277V, carbon bronze only.
Sample Number: TCRS5S-WH-7050
Product Family 1 Light Engine Distribution
TCRS=Tracer Flood Small LED
TCRL=Tracer Flood Large LED
TCRS
5=5W, 550 Nominal Lumens
8=8W, 850 Nominal Lumens
TCRL
15=15W, 1,600 Nominal Lumens
20=20W, 2,200 Nominal Lumens
26=26W, 2,900 Nominal Lumens
S=Spot
M=Medium
W=Wide
Options (Add as Suffix) 2
[blank]=Carbon Bronze (Standard)
BK=Black
VG=Verde Green
WH=White
7030=70 CRI / 3000K CCT
7050=70 CRI / 5000K CCT
NOTES: 1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products List under Family Models for details. 2. Extended lead times apply to any options selected.
POWER AND LUMENS
Light Engine TCRS5 TCRS8 TCRL15 TCRL20 TCRL26
Power (Watts) 5.0 8.0 12.0 17.6 25.1
Input Current @ 120V (A) 0.04 0.07 0.10 0.15 0.22
Input Current @ 277V (A) 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.10
Configuration
Spot (20°)
4000K/5000K Lumens 530 812 1,500 2,039 2,718
3000K Lumens 512 785 1,450 1,971 2,628
Medium (30°)
4000K/5000K Lumens 552 846 1,630 2,215 2,953
3000K Lumens 533 818 1,575 2,141 2,854
Wide (50°)
4000K/5000K Lumens 561 860 1,657 2,251 3,002
3000K Lumens 542 831 1,602 2,176 2,902
LUMEN MULTIPLIER
Ambient
Temperature
Lumen Multiplier
10°C 1.02
15°C 1.01
25°C 1.00
40°C 0.97
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800